APPLICATIONS
TN-1071
Page 1 of 8For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Determination of Impurities and Related Substances for Acetylsalicylic Acid
(Ph. Eur. Monograph 0309): Increased Sensitivity and Resolution, Faster Analysis,
and Reduced Solvent Usage Using Kinetex™ 2.6 µm Core-Shell LC Columns
Ellie Abbasi, Jeff Layne, Heiko Behr, and Philip J. Koerner
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave, Torrance, CA 90501 USA

the same phase and dimensions, return the product with compara-
tive data within 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
KrudKatcher™ Ultra In-Line Filter Ordering Information
Part No. Description Unit
AF0-8497 KrudKatcher Ultra In-Line Filter,
0.5 µm Porosity x 0.004 in. ID
3/pk
KrudKatcher Ultra requires 5/16 in. wrench. Installation wrench not provided.
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1
C18 00B-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN
PFP 00B-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN
HILIC 00B-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0
C18 00B-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0
PFP 00B-4477-Y0 00D-4477-Y0 00F-4477-Y0
HILIC –– –– 00F-4461-Y0
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6
C18 00B-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0
PFP 00B-4477-E0 00D-4477-E0 00F-4477-E0
HILIC 00B-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0
Kinetex™ Ordering Information
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1
C18 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN
PFP 00B-4476-AN 00D-4476-AN 00F-4476-AN
HILIC 00B-4474-AN –– ––
KrudKatcher™ Ultra In-line Filter
The KrudKatcher Ultra filter body houses an integrated 0.5 µm 316
stainless steel filter element that efficiently removes microparticu-
lates from the flow stream without contributing to system back-